## 274133

# CH \$40,00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                      |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Lancome Parfums et Beaute & Cie |          | 111/16/2006    | Societe en nom collectif: FRANCE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Tupperware Products S.A. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Route du Jura 37         |  |
| City:           | Fribourg                 |  |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND              |  |
| Postal Code:    | CH-1700                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2741331 | NUTRI-RICHE |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)847-1822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4078268290

Email: kimberlyweate@tupperware.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly K. Weate / Dart Industries Inc.

Address Line 1: 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2,741,331

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900064010

Name: Kimberly K. Weate / Dart Industries Inc.

Address Line 1: 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32837

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0666

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Kimberly K. Weate, Esq. |  |  |
|--|-------------------------|--|--|
| Signature:   | /kimberlyweate/         |  |  |
| Date:  | 12/05/2006              |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=NUTRI-RICHE assignment#page1.tif |                         |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0667 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of November 16, 2006, between Lancôme

Parfums et Beauté & Cie, a societe en nom collectif, with offices located at France 29, rue du

Faubourg Sainte-Honore, 75008, Paris, France ("Lancôme"), and Tupperware Products S.A., a

Switzerland corporation, with offices located at Route du Jura 37 Fribourg CH-1700 Switzerland

("Tupperware").

WHEREAS, Lancôme is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No.

2,741,331 for said mark for NUTRI-RICHE for cream, gel and milk masks for the face. Title in

and to said registration is free of any and all encumbrances, liens or other adverse claims and is

not the subject of any license from or to any third party. Lancôme has the authority and right to

make this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lancôme hereby assigns to Tupperware and its

successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said registration together with

the goodwill of the business associated with, corresponding to, symbolized by and embodied in

the mark contained in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,741,331 as well as the right to

commence an action for past or future infringement.

LANCÔME PARFUMS ET BEAUTÉ & CIE

By José MONTEIRO

Title: Chief Trademark Counsel